ABB AC Drives
ACS880-01…+C212 Extension Box,
1 – 60 HP at 230V
1 – 150 HP at 480V
7.5 – 125 HP at 575V
Document No. 3AXD50000043508  Rev. 0
ACS880-01…+C212 Extension Box Installation Quick Guide
The ACS880-01…+C212 Extension Box is an ACS880-01 wall-mounted

    UL Type 1 only
1. Optional output (dV/dt) filter heat dissipation
Type Code
Rating at
480 V (HP)
Filter Loss
(Watts)
Replacement Part
ACS880-01-02A1-5+C212 1 75 TCI - V1K3A00
ACS880-01-03A0-5+C212 1.5 75 TCI - V1K3A00
ACS880-01-03A4-5+C212 2 75 TCI - V1K4A00
ACS880-01-04A8-5+C212 3 80 TCI - V1K6A00
ACS880-01-07A6-5+C212 5 95 TCI - V1K12A00
ACS880-01-11A0-5+C212 7.5 95 TCI - V1K12A00
ACS880-01-014A-5+C212 10 95 TCI - V1K16A00
2. External output (dV/dt) filter:  Below are recommendations for a filter
located outside the extension box.  Filters shown are for 480V motors.
230V motors typically do not require filters.  Filters are not readily avail-
able for 575V motors.
Type Code
Rating at
480 V (HP)
Recommended Filter
ACS880-01-021A-5+C212 15 TCI - V1K21A01
ACS880-01-027A-5+C212 20 TCI - V1K27A01
ACS880-01-034A-5+C212 25 TCI - V1K35A01
ACS880-01-040A-5+C212 30 TCI - V1K45A01
ACS880-01-052A-5+C212 40 TCI - V1K55A01
ACS880-01-065A-5+C212 50 TCI - V1K80A01
ACS880-01-077A-5+C212 60 TCI - V1K80A01
ACS880-01-096A-5+C212 75 TCI - V1K110A01
ACS880-01-124A-5+C212 100 TCI - V1K130A01
ACS880-01-156A-5+C212 125 TCI - V1K160A01
ACS880-01-180A-5+C212 150 TCI - V1K200A01
9. Switches and Pilot Lights (G3xx, G4xx) -
    UL Type 12 only
Variant
Code